
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7492
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
ASSISTANCE FROM WORLD BANK
Banerjee Shri Ambica

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has sanctioned any financial assistance for drinking water supply projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of drinking water projects on which the above amount is likely to be spent, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b)&(c): Details of the projects which are presently under implementation with the World Bank assistance for Urban Water Supply and Rural Water Supply are given in Annexure-I.
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